Produksi Peternakan

Keterangan: Produksi Peternakan Menurut Kabupaten_Kota
Tahun: 2026

Sumber: Dinas Pertanian

Sapi . :
Kerbau Kambing Babi
No Kab/ Kota Potong
(Ekor) (Ekor) (Ekor) (Ekor)
y | Halmahera 26772 3 23416 83442
Barat
,  Halmahera 4566 5 3982 56
Tengah
3 Kepulauan 8432 177 25421 872
Sula
4 | Halmahera 12667 76 34156 145
Selatan
g | Halmahera 23487 19826 10365
Utara
g | Halmahera 14221 41 19852 3672
Timur
7 Pulau Morotai 10237 12768 1165
8  Pulau Taliabu 2454 298 1548 112

Ayam
Lokal
(Ekor)

33278

11326

18721

31276

69214

32114

11298

17231

Ayam
Daging
(Ekor)

6621

1365

11546

7698

Ayam
Telur
(Ekor)

5476

667

1587

1021

Itik
(Ekor)

32

212

231

45

1236

1276

245

125

Itik Manila
(Ekor)

1576

554

523

1231

4657

4321

1672

144



No

9

10

Kab/ Kota

Kota Ternate

Kota Tidore
Kepulauan

Sapi
Potong
(Ekor)

4892

11987

Kerbau
(Ekor)

Kambing
(Ekor)

33127

15689

Babi
(Ekor)

268

Ayam
Lokal
(Ekor)

17932

34271

Ayam
Daging
(Ekor)

82145

ATif‘u”;' tik  Itik Manila
(EKor) (Ekor) (Ekor)
1047 172 1689
446 1278



